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Local Governance

Local Governance

Grantee

FOD Operational project

Sarajevo Canton Pedagogical Institute

Genesis Project, Banja Luka

ProMente, Sarajevo

Student Resource Center - SRCe

OSF BH Project

Step by Step - Center for Educational Initiatives, Sarajevo
Step by Step - Center for Educational Initiatives, Sarajevo
NGO Manifesta

Center André Malraux, Sarajevo

Center for Empirical Research, Sarajevo

Pedagogical Institute of Bosnia-Podrinje Canton, Gorazde
IV Primary School Mostar

Primary School "Kozarska djeca", Gradiska
NGO for People with Speech and Hearing Impairments, Kljuc
Vocational School "Jajce"

Special Primary and Secondary school "Dorde Natosevic¢" Prijedor

First Elementary School, Konjic
School for vocational education and job training, Sarajevo
Center "Vladimir Nazor", Sarajevo

"Leptir", Association of parents, citizens and friends for supporting
children with special educational needs, Bugojno

Parents' Association "Sunce je zajednicko", Trebinje

"Krila nade" Foundation, Sarajevo

PS "DZemaludin Causevi¢", Sarajevo

PS "Porodica ef. Rami¢", Semizovac
ProMente, Social Research, Sarajevo
Humanitarian organization "Alfa", Bihac¢
Club "La Vie", Livno

FOD Operational project

InterKultura,, Sarajevo

CPCD - Center for Promotion of Civil Society, Sarajevo

EDA, Development Agency Banja Luka

Open
Society Fund
Bosnia & Herzegovina

Project

BSC Language Textbook for 9th grade of primary school
Training for school principals

Documentary Film Festival Prix Jeunesse

Teachers, leaders of change

Core support

Nationalism and Education: BiH, a Case Study

Network support

Coalition for a fair education

PRIDE: Support for curriculum development and teaching process
Fairy tales for children and adults, "Dwarves"

"Discourses: society, religion and culture" (Journal)

Teacher training for Inclusion

Teacher assistants, systematic approach to planning Inclusion

Working Together to Create Better Schools
Expert assistance in Inclusion
Teacher training in working with children with special needs

School Open House

The strategy of establishing mechanisms and procedures for quality assurance of

inclusion
We are not "In"

Mobile professional team - in support of inclusion of children with special educational

needs in Sarajevo Canton
Inclusive education in Central Bosnia Canton

Education for all
Integration or Inclusion

Systemic identification and rehabilitation of primary school students with speech and

language difficulties; providing clinical treatment for them

Inclusive Education - Spiral Model for upgrading skills and competencies

Teachers, agents of change for education without prejudice
Different, and together - Steps towards inclusive education
Every child is special

Schoolegium, a journal for school practitioners

Alternative Interpretations of Literature

Monitoring public services - FBiH

Support to EDA Interactive Knowledge Center for Local Leaders' Capacity Building

Fond
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Amount USD
25.937,00
1.015,00
4.382,00
16.708,00
27.080,00
5.068,00
28.373,00
46.027,00
11.020,00
9.615,00
12.930,00
8.315,00
8.801,00

11.144,00
3.140,00
7.639,00

6.652,00

13.855,00
13.068,00

16.701,00

14.558,00

15.235,00
17.293,00

9.208,00

9.901,00
2.402,00
9.000,00
7.753,00
25.166,00
22.829,00
410.815,00
13.122,00

46.884,00
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CPCD - Center for Promotion of Civil Society, Sarajevo

CPCD - Center for Promotion of Civil Society, Sarajevo
EDA, Development Agency Banja Luka

LDA Mostar

MDP Doboj

ANALITIKA, Sarajevo

Your Rights BiH

Media Center Foundation

Kult B, Sarajevo

Sarajevo Open Centre

Center for Investigative Reporting, Sarajevo
"Tender", Banja Luka

SENSE News Agency, SENSE - TRIBUNAL

CPI - Public Interest Advocacy Center BiH
OSF BH Project

ANALITIKA, Center for Social Research

"Be My Friend" Sarajevo

Human Rights Center, Mostar

Rights for All, Sarajevo

Helsinki Parliament of Citizens, Banja Luka
Forum of Citizens, Tuzla

NGO "Education Builds BiH", Sarajevo
NGO "Romano Drom", Zivinice
NGO "Budi moj prijatelj", Sarajevo
ERA "Romalen", Kakanj

Alliance of RS Roma NGOs
"Romano drom", Zivinice

"SAE Roma", Tuzla

AR "Gradiska", Gradiska

RA "Euro Rom", Tuzla

Roma Youth Initiative, Kakanj
NGO "Rom", Biha¢

Associaiton of Prijedor Municipality Roma
RWA "Romano ternipe"

RA "Zivot Roma", Sarajevo

RA "Romalen", Kakanj

RNGO "Sretni Romi"

RA "Prosperitet Roma", Sarajevo
RA "Romska djevojka", Prijedor
RA "Romska suza", Srebrenica

RA "Romi na djelu", Brcko

RA "Romano Zularipe", Vitez

Improving the quality of cooperation between NGOs and the government in Sarajevo
Canton

Monitoring - Local Governance Services

Monitoring public services in 25 RS municipalities

Monitoring - Local Governance Sevices

Monitoring - Local Governance Sevices

Broken Windows

BiH Anti-discrimination legal team

Informative - educational component of Discrimination in BiH program
Prijedor: 20 years later - a documentary film

Exits

The other side of Bosnia and Herzegovina

Corruption in public procurement

SENSE Documentation Center in Srebrenica

Fiscal transparency 2011/2012: Monitoring the BiH budget expenditure
Monitoring of Anti Corruption Strategy

A comprehensive review of anti-discrimination framework and practice in Bosnia and
Herzegovina in Comparative Perspective

Mapping Discrimination in BiH

Mapping Discrimination in BiH

Mapping Discrimination in BiH, Sarajevo region

Mapping Discrimination in BiH

Mapping Discrimination in BiH, Tuzla region

Scholarships for Roma students

Roma Resource Centre

Consultation and monitoring of Roma NGOs
Roma Resource Centre

Roma Resource Centre

Roma access to employment

Housing, Access to Education, Political Participation
Awareness / Political Participation
Awareness / Political Participation

Access to Employment

Housing

Employment / Political Participation
Employment / Political Participation

Social Status - Housing

Human Rights / Political Participation
Housing / Political Participation

Access to Health Care Services / Human Trafficking
Human Rights / Political Participation
Housing / Political Participation
Employment / Education / Empowerment
Housing / Political Participation
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25.876,00

64.098,00
22.659,00
39.389,00
59.240,00
7.814,00
279.082,00
99.090,00
98.750,00

57.671,00

17.519,00

130.675,00
32.865,00

16.621,00

4.015,00
20.570,00
20.953,00
21.312,00
20.953,00

540.994,00
85.022,00
11.877,00
32.490,00
30.745,00
28.513,00
27.368,00

8.348,00

9.504,00
10.663,00

6.097,00

4.859,00

6.319,00

5.886,00

5.778,00

7.742,00

8.277,00

5.447,00

3.406,00

3.118,00

3.432,00

5.410,00



Roma
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Civil Society
Civil Society
Civil Society
Civil Society
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Civil Society
Civil Society
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Civil Society
Subtotal
PDFP
Subtotal
Other
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Subtotal
East-East:BBP

East-East:BBP

East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP

East-East:BBP

East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP

East-East:BBP

East-East:BBP
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East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
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Subtotal

Mental Health

RA RYI " Budi mi prijatelj"
RWA "Bolja buduénost”
Media Centre Sarajevo
OSF BH Project

Medina Colic

OSF BH Project

PEN BiH

Association for Culture and Art "Crvena", Sarajevo
Center for Investigative Reporting, Sarajevo
"Slobodna Bosna" Magazin

CEIR, Sarajevo

MESS, Sarajevo

European Culture Foundation

Kult B, Sarajevo

Foreign Policy Initiative BH, Sarajevo

OSF BH Project

Ado Hasanovi¢, Srebrenica

CARITAS of the Archdiocese of Vrhbosna, Sarajevo
SABNOR BH, Sarajevo

Education Builds BiH, Sarajevo

AC Help to Animals, Sarajevo

SINOPSIS, Sarajevo

East West Center

Dijana Dzaka

Zoran lvancic, Srdjan Blagovcanin, Vesna Malenica

Sarajevo Open Center
Youth Association , KULT“
Enes Kurtovic

Zoran lvancic

WA “Emina”, Ustikolina
Obren Bjelosevic, Jasna Malkocevic

Post-Conflict Research Center

Press Council BH, Sarajevo

Goran Simic

Slavisa Prorok

Drazen Crnomat

»Analitika“, Tarik Jusic

Emir Prcanovic, Vanja Dandic, Dragan Vujanovic

Sumero, Sarajevo

Employment / Decade

Access to Health Care Services / Political Participation
Sarajevo Notebooks - Roma literature

Presentation of Roma culture in Motovun
Scholarships for Roma students

Pulse of Democracy

Balkan Seen through the eyes of Women Writers

Bring in Take out - living archive

The other side of BiH

Anti-corruption role of the media

Women's movement in BiH

Undiplomatic art

BIFC

Prijedor: 20 years later - a documentary film

A Step beyond the monitoring European integration BiH 2011/2012

Policy Development Fellowship

Scholarship

Meals of Wheels
Support

Support

Support

Cultural History of BiH
A Spectacular Society

Transparency in Education Forum
Strengthening Cooperation Between Parliaments and Independent Regulatory Bodies

Strengthening and Building-Up LGBT Activism

Equal opportunities for all young people

Polip — Borders of politics, the beginning of po-ethics

Building a Pro-European Agenda in Moldova through Sharing Experiences from South
Eastern Europe

Civil Society of the Balkans for sustainable rural development in the Balkans
Improving Local Governance from the Bottom Up

Establishment of sustainable and centralized psychological aid under emergency
situations

Journalistic Self-regulating Bodies

Life-term prisoners: opportunities for correction and return

Developing European Civil Society House (ESCH) National Contact Points

Cross Border Experience — Civil Society: Substance or Substitute?

Media Reforms

Fighting Discrimination in Education Through Strategic Litigation

Listen to me -: With voice to self advocacy
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7.596,00
5.240,00
12.974,00
27.716,00
1.407,00
365.234,00
111.848,00
5.531,00
6.292,00
55.335,00
19.875,00
7.697,00
29.295,00
13.357,00
6.296,00
116.730,00
372.256,00
154.741,00
154.741,00
8.418,00
1.666,00
675,00
667,00
1.000,00
13.610,00
6.637,00
32.673,00
324,00

851,00

4.684,00
11.137,00
385,00

1.132,00

3.090,00
293,00

12.319,00

18.397,00
1.005,00
679,00
108,00
450,00
2.636,00
57.490,00
39.830,00



Subtotal
Gender
Subtotal
Emergency fund
Emergency fund
Emergency fund
Emergency fund
Emergency fund
Emergency fund
Emergency fund
Emergency fund

Emergency fund

Emergency fund
Emergency fund
Emergency fund
Emergency fund
Emergency fund
Emergency fund
Emergency fund
Emergency fund
Subtotal

AW Banja Luka

EUR Romalen, Kakanj

OKC Abrasevic, Mostar
Association of Roma NGOs RS
AR "Romano Drom", Zivinice
Municipality Kalesija
Municipality Prijedor
Municipality Bratunac
Municipality Busovaca

Municipality Celic

Municipality Maglaj
Municipality Nevesinje
Municipality Novi Grad
Municipality Novi Travnik
Municipality Srebrenik
Municipality Visegrad
OSF BH Project

IBHI, Sarajevo

Empowering of Woman in BiH for Political and Social Change

Support for Affected by Flood

Support for Affected by Flood

Support for Affected by Flood

Support for Affected by Flood

Reconstruction of the Road to Zelina

Cleaning of River Banks

Reconstruction of Pedestrian Line along the River Drina

Reconstruction of the Ivancica River banks and Building of Sewage system

Reconstructin of Pedestrian Line and Building of the Bridge over Subosnica River

Cleaning and Protection of Environment

Reconstruction of Water Supply Facility

Reconstruction of Una and Sana Rivers Banks

Cleaning of River Banks and Reconstruction of Kinder Playground
Cleaning of the City Center and Playground

Reconstruction of Rzav and Drina banks and Building of Pedestrian Lines
Monitoring of Implemented Activities in Municipalities

Foundation for Social Inclusion

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
s
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

39.830,00
101.331,00
101.331,00

6.821,00
6.821,00
6.805,00
6.821,00

53.207,00

82.762,00

58.652,00

43.217,00

64.614,00

86.801,00
61.414,00
49.826,00
67.961,00
67.903,00
64.957,00
37.230,00
264.816,00
1.030.628,00

$__3.385.074,00
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