OSF BH Grant List 2012



Program	Grantee	Project	Α	mount USD
Education	FOD Operational project	BSC Language Textbook for 9th grade of primary school	\$	25.937,00
Education	Sarajevo Canton Pedagogical Institute	Training for school principals	\$	1.015,00
Education	Genesis Project, Banja Luka	Documentary Film Festival Prix Jeunesse	\$	4.382,00
Education	ProMente, Sarajevo	Teachers, leaders of change	\$	16.708,00
Education	Student Resource Center - SRCe	Core support	\$	27.080,00
Education	OSF BH Project	Nationalism and Education: BiH, a Case Study	\$	5.068,00
Education	Step by Step - Center for Educational Initiatives, Sarajevo	Network support	\$	28.373,00
Education	Step by Step - Center for Educational Initiatives, Sarajevo	Coalition for a fair education	\$	46.027,00
Education	NGO Manifesta	PRIDE: Support for curriculum development and teaching process	\$	11.020,00
Education	Center André Malraux, Sarajevo	Fairy tales for children and adults, "Dwarves"	\$	9.615,00
Education	Center for Empirical Research, Sarajevo	"Discourses: society, religion and culture" (Journal)	\$	12.930,00
Education	Pedagogical Institute of Bosnia-Podrinje Canton, Goražde	Teacher training for Inclusion	\$	8.315,00
Education	IV Primary School Mostar	Teacher assistants, systematic approach to planning Inclusion	\$	8.801,00
Education	Primary School "Kozarska djeca", Gradiška	Working Together to Create Better Schools	\$	11.144,00
Education	NGO for People with Speech and Hearing Impairments, Ključ	Expert assistance in Inclusion	\$	3.140,00
Education	Vocational School "Jajce"	Teacher training in working with children with special needs	\$	7.639,00
Education	Special Primary and Secondary school "Đorđe Natošević" Prijedor	School Open House	\$	6.652,00
Education	First Elementary School, Konjic	The strategy of establishing mechanisms and procedures for quality assurance of inclusion	\$	13.855,00
Education	School for vocational education and job training, Sarajevo	We are not "In"	\$	13.068,00
Education	Center "Vladimir Nazor", Sarajevo	Mobile professional team - in support of inclusion of children with special educational needs in Sarajevo Canton	\$	16.701,00
Education	"Leptir", Association of parents, citizens and friends for supporting children with special educational needs, Bugojno	Inclusive education in Central Bosnia Canton	\$	14.558,00
Education	Parents' Association "Sunce je zajedničko", Trebinje	Education for all	\$	15.235,00
Education	"Krila nade" Foundation, Sarajevo	Integration or Inclusion	\$	17.293,00
Education	PS "Džemaludin Čaušević", Sarajevo	Systemic identification and rehabilitation of primary school students with speech and language difficulties; providing clinical treatment for them	\$	9.208,00
Education	PS "Porodica ef. Ramić", Semizovac	Inclusive Education - Spiral Model for upgrading skills and competencies	\$	9.901,00
Education	ProMente, Social Research, Sarajevo	Teachers, agents of change for education without prejudice	\$	2.402,00
Education	Humanitarian organization "Alfa", Bihać	Different, and together - Steps towards inclusive education	\$	9.000,00
Education	Club "La Vie", Livno	Every child is special	\$	7.753,00
Education	FOD Operational project	Schoolegium, a journal for school practitioners	\$	25.166,00
Education	InterKultura,, Sarajevo	Alternative Interpretations of Literature	\$	22.829,00
Subtotal:			\$	410.815,00
Local Governance	CPCD - Center for Promotion of Civil Society, Sarajevo	Monitoring public services - FBiH	\$	13.122,00
Local Governance	EDA, Development Agency Banja Luka	Support to EDA Interactive Knowledge Center for Local Leaders' Capacity Building	\$	46.884,00

Local Governance	CPCD - Center for Promotion of Civil Society, Sarajevo	Improving the quality of cooperation between NGOs and the government in Sarajevo Canton	\$	25.876,00
Local Governance	CPCD - Center for Promotion of Civil Society, Sarajevo	Monitoring - Local Governance Services	\$	64.098,00
ocal Governance	EDA, Development Agency Banja Luka	Monitoring public services in 25 RS municipalities	\$	22.659,00
ocal Governance	LDA Mostar	Monitoring - Local Governance Sevices	\$	39.389,00
ocal Governance	MDP Doboj	Monitoring - Local Governance Sevices	\$	59.240,00
Local Governance	ANALITIKA, Sarajevo	Broken Windows	\$	7.814,00
Subtotal	,		\$	279.082,00
_aw	Your Rights BiH	BiH Anti-discrimination legal team	\$	99.090,00
_aw	Media Center Foundation	Informative - educational component of Discrimination in BiH program	\$	98.750,00
Law	Kult B, Sarajevo	Prijedor: 20 years later - a documentary film	i i	,
Law	Sarajevo Open Centre	Exits	\$	57.671,00
_aw	Center for Investigative Reporting, Sarajevo	The other side of Bosnia and Herzegovina	'	, , , , , ,
-aw	"Tender", Banja Luka	Corruption in public procurement	\$	17.519,00
Law	SENSE News Agency, SENSE - TRIBUNAL	SENSE Documentation Center in Srebrenica	Ψ	17.1013,00
_aw	CPI - Public Interest Advocacy Center BiH	Fiscal transparency 2011/2012: Monitoring the BiH budget expenditure	\$	130.675,00
Law	OSF BH Project	Monitoring of Anti Corruption Strategy	\$	32.865,00
Lavv	OSI BITTOJECC	A comprehensive review of anti-discrimination framework and practice in Bosnia and	۲	32.803,00
Law	ANALITIKA, Center for Social Research		\$	16.621,00
Law	"Bo My Friend" Caraigno	Herzegovina in Comparative Perspective	\$	4.015,00
_aw	"Be My Friend" Sarajevo	Mapping Discrimination in BiH	\$	20.570,00
_aw	Human Rights Center, Mostar	Mapping Discrimination in BiH	-	•
Law	Rights for All, Sarajevo	Mapping Discrimination in BiH, Sarajevo region	\$	20.953,00
Law	Helsinki Parliament of Citizens, Banja Luka	Mapping Discrimination in BiH	\$	21.312,00
Law	Forum of Citizens, Tuzla	Mapping Discrimination in BiH, Tuzla region	\$	20.953,00
Subtotal	NO BELL OF BUILDING		\$	540.994,00
Roma	NGO "Education Builds BiH", Sarajevo	Scholarships for Roma students	\$	85.022,00
Roma	NGO "Romano Drom", Živinice	Roma Resource Centre	\$	11.877,00
Roma	NGO "Budi moj prijatelj", Sarajevo	Consultation and monitoring of Roma NGOs	\$	32.490,00
Roma	ERA "Romalen", Kakanj	Roma Resource Centre	\$	30.745,00
Roma	Alliance of RS Roma NGOs	Roma Resource Centre	\$	28.513,00
Roma	"Romano drom", Živinice	Roma access to employment	\$	27.368,00
Roma	"SAE Roma", Tuzla	Housing, Access to Education, Political Participation	\$	8.348,00
Roma	AR "Gradiska", Gradiska	Awareness / Political Participation	\$	9.504,00
Roma	RA "Euro Rom", Tuzla	Awareness / Political Participation	\$	10.663,00
Roma	Roma Youth Initiative, Kakanj	Access to Employment	\$	6.097,00
Roma	NGO "Rom", Bihać	Housing	\$	4.859,00
Roma	Associaiton of Prijedor Municipality Roma	Employment / Political Participation	\$	6.319,00
Roma	RWA "Romano ternipe"	Employment / Political Participation	\$	5.886,00
Roma	RA "Život Roma", Sarajevo	Social Status - Housing	\$	5.778,00
Roma	RA "Romalen", Kakanj	Human Rights / Political Participation	\$	7.742,00
Roma	RNGO "Sretni Romi"	Housing / Political Participation	\$	8.277,00
Roma	RA "Prosperitet Roma", Sarajevo	Access to Health Care Services / Human Trafficking	\$	5.447,00
Roma	RA "Romska djevojka", Prijedor	Human Rights / Political Participation	\$	3.406,00
		Housing / Political Participation	\$	3.118,00
Roma	RA "Romska suza", Srebrenica	riousing / rondicarrandicipation		
Roma Roma	RA "Romska suza", Srebrenica RA "Romi na djelu", Brčko	Employment / Education / Empowerment	\$	3.432,00

Roma	RA RYI " Budi mi prijatelj"	Employment / Decade	\$ 7.596,00
Roma	RWA "Bolja budućnost"	Access to Health Care Services / Political Participation	\$ 5.240,00
Roma	Media Centre Sarajevo	Sarajevo Notebooks - Roma literature	\$ 12.974,00
Roma	OSF BH Project	Presentation of Roma culture in Motovun	\$ 27.716,00
	Medina Colic	Scholarships for Roma students	\$ 1.407,00
Subtotal			\$ 365.234,00
Civil Society	OSF BH Project	Pulse of Democracy	\$ 111.848,00
Civil Society	PEN BiH	Balkan Seen through the eyes of Women Writers	\$ 5.531,00
Civil Society	Association for Culture and Art "Crvena", Sarajevo	Bring in Take out - living archive	\$ 6.292,00
Civil Society	Center for Investigative Reporting, Sarajevo	The other side of BiH	\$ 55.335,00
Civil Society	"Slobodna Bosna" Magazin	Anti-corruption role of the media	\$ 19.875,00
Civil Society	CEIR, Sarajevo	Women's movement in BiH	\$ 7.697,00
Civil Society	MESS, Sarajevo	Undiplomatic art	\$ 29.295,00
Civil Society	European Culture Foundation	BIFC	\$ 13.357,00
Civil Society	Kult B, Sarajevo	Prijedor: 20 years later - a documentary film	\$ 6.296,00
Civil Society	Foreign Policy Initiative BH, Sarajevo	A Step beyond the monitoring European integration BiH 2011/2012	\$ 116.730,00
Subtotal			\$ 372.256,00
PDFP	OSF BH Project	Policy Development Fellowship	\$ 154.741,00
Subtotal			\$ 154.741,00
Other	Ado Hasanović, Srebrenica	Scholarship	\$ 8.418,00
Other	CARITAS of the Archdiocese of Vrhbosna, Sarajevo	Meals of Wheels	\$ 1.666,00
Other	SABNOR BH, Sarajevo	Support	\$ 675,00
Other	Education Builds BiH, Sarajevo	Support	\$ 667,00
Other	AC Help to Animals, Sarajevo	Support	\$ 1.000,00
Other	SINOPSIS, Sarajevo	Cultural History of BiH	\$ 13.610,00
Other	East West Center	A Spectacular Society	\$ 6.637,00
Subtotal			\$ 32.673,00
East-East:BBP	Dijana Dzaka	Transparency in Education Forum	\$ 324,00
East-East:BBP	Zoran Ivancic, Srdjan Blagovcanin, Vesna Malenica	Strengthening Cooperation Between Parliaments and Independent Regulatory Bodies	\$ 851,00
East-East:BBP	Sarajevo Open Center	Strengthening and Building-Up LGBT Activism	\$ 4.684,00
East-East:BBP	Youth Association "KULT"	Equal opportunities for all young people	\$ 11.137,00
East-East:BBP	Enes Kurtovic	Polip – Borders of politics, the beginning of po-ethics	\$ 385,00
East-East:BBP	Zoran Ivancic	Building a Pro-European Agenda in Moldova through Sharing Experiences from South Eastern Europe	\$ 1.132,00
East-East:BBP	WA "Emina", Ustikolina	Civil Society of the Balkans for sustainable rural development in the Balkans	\$ 3.090,00
East-East:BBP	Obren Bjelosevic, Jasna Malkocevic	Improving Local Governance from the Bottom Up	\$ 293,00
East-East:BBP	Post-Conflict Research Center	Establishment of sustainable and centralized psychological aid under emergency situations	\$ 12.319,00
East-East:BBP	Press Council BH, Sarajevo	Journalistic Self-regulating Bodies	\$ 18.397,00
East-East:BBP	Goran Simic	Life-term prisoners: opportunities for correction and return	\$ 1.005,00
East-East:BBP	Slavisa Prorok	Developing European Civil Society House (ESCH) National Contact Points	\$ 679,00
East-East:BBP	Drazen Crnomat	Cross Border Experience – Civil Society: Substance or Substitute?	\$ 108,00
East-East:BBP	"Analitika", Tarik Jusic	Media Reforms	\$ 450,00
East-East:BBP	Emir Prcanovic, Vanja Dandic, Dragan Vujanovic	Fighting Discrimination in Education Through Strategic Litigation	\$ 2.636,00
Subtotal			\$ 57.490,00
Mental Health	Sumero, Sarajevo	Listen to me -: With voice to self advocacy	\$ 39.830,00

Subtotal			\$ 39.830,00
Gender	AW Banja Luka	Empowering of Woman in BiH for Political and Social Change	\$ 101.331,00
Subtotal			\$ 101.331,00
Emergency fund	EUR Romalen, Kakanj	Support for Affected by Flood	\$ 6.821,00
Emergency fund	OKC Abrasevic, Mostar	Support for Affected by Flood	\$ 6.821,00
Emergency fund	Association of Roma NGOs RS	Support for Affected by Flood	\$ 6.805,00
Emergency fund	AR "Romano Drom", Zivinice	Support for Affected by Flood	\$ 6.821,00
Emergency fund	Municipality Kalesija	Reconstruction of the Road to Zelina	\$ 53.207,00
Emergency fund	Municipality Prijedor	Cleaning of River Banks	\$ 82.762,00
Emergency fund	Municipality Bratunac	Reconstruction of Pedestrian Line along the River Drina	\$ 58.652,00
Emergency fund	Municipality Busovaca	Reconstruction of the Ivancica River banks and Building of Sewage system	\$ 43.217,00
Emergency fund	Municipality Celic	Reconstructin of Pedestrian Line and Building of the Bridge over Subosnica River	\$ 64.614,00
Emergency fund	Municipality Maglaj	Cleaning and Protection of Environment	\$ 86.801,00
Emergency fund	Municipality Nevesinje	Reconstruction of Water Supply Facility	\$ 61.414,00
Emergency fund	Municipality Novi Grad	Reconstruction of Una and Sana Rivers Banks	\$ 49.826,00
Emergency fund	Municipality Novi Travnik	Cleaning of River Banks and Reconstruction of Kinder Playground	\$ 67.961,00
Emergency fund	Municipality Srebrenik	Cleaning of the City Center and Playground	\$ 67.903,00
Emergency fund	Municipality Visegrad	Reconstruction of Rzav and Drina banks and Building of Pedestrian Lines	\$ 64.957,00
Emergency fund	OSF BH Project	Monitoring of Implemented Activities in Municipalities	\$ 37.230,00
Emergency fund	IBHI, Sarajevo	Foundation for Social Inclusion	\$ 264.816,00
Subtotal			\$ 1.030.628,00
Total:			\$ 3.385.074,00